Currency profile

The currency profile of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities is summarised as follows:

 2019 2018
 Financial

assets
 Financial

liabilities
Financial

assets
 Financial

liabilities
Financial assets USD  USD USD  USD
GBP  212  - 206  -
EUR 43  - 39  -
USD 22,481,012  79,450,038 23,025,916  87,221,214
 -----------------  ----------------- -----------------  ---------------
 22,481,267  79,450,038 23,026,161  87,221,214
 =========  ========= =========  ========

Investment in subsidiaries amounting to USD 120,815,019 (2018: USD 120,814,700), deposit on shares amounting
to USD 57,883,900 (2018: USD 52,775,938) and prepayments amounting to USD 1,773 (2018: USD 1,225), have
been excluded in the above table.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Company’s post-tax profit and equity in response to
reasonable possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Company has significant exposure at the
reporting date, with all other variables held constant.

 Increase/(decrease) in

Foreign exchange rates
Effect on post tax profit

(loss)/ gain
Effect on equity

(loss)/ gain
  2019  2018 2019  2018
  USD  USD USD  USD

Depreciation of GBP +5% 11  10 11  10
Appreciation of GBP -5% (11)  (10) (11)  (10)

Depreciation of EUR +5% 2  2 2  2
Appreciation of EUR -5% (2)  (2) (2)  (2)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair
values of financial instruments. The Company holds significant interest bearing financial assets and liabilities
such as cash and cash equivalents, loans to related parties and loans payable on which interest may fluctuate in
amount, due to changes in market interest rates.

GMR INFRASTRUCTURE (MAURITIUS) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019   31.